
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1348
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2000
AIR STATION IN KARNATAKA
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is full-fledged All India Radio Station at Hassan in Karnataka;

(b) if not, whether the Government are aware that people of Hassan and nearby villages are not able to listen the AIR programmes due to disturbances; and

(c) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to sanction a full-fledged All India Radio Station at Hassan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT
(SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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